
OIL INDIA LIMITED
CONTRACT & PURCHASE DEPTT. 

CORPORATE OFFICE , NOIDA

ORDERS/CONTRACTS - VALUE ABOVE Rs. 5.00 LAKHS,  PLACED FROM C&P DEPTT. OF CORPORATE  OFFICE DURING MARCH 2017.

Tender No Description Bidding Type Bid Closing date
No of 

tenders 
received

Nos & names of parties  
qualified after 

technical evaluation

Nos & Names 
of parties 

not  qualified after 
technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 

was 
awarded to 

lowest 
tenderer/
evaluated

 L-1

Name of 
contractor/

supplier

PO / Contract No.
 &  date

Value of 
contract 

(Rs./  lakhs)

Scheduled date of
 completion of 

supplies/services.
(DD/MM/YY)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CLI 3152P17 
dated 

30.11.2016

Miscellaneous electrical repair,maintenance and 
installation jobs at all establishments of Oil India 

limited at Noida & Delhi including Residential Complex 
at Sector-16A, Noida.

Press  e-Tender under Single 
Stage Two Bid system. 02.01.2017 Two

Two
1) M/s.  Suraj Associates                     
2) M/s. Bharat Elevator                                                           

                 None                                                                    
Yes 

1) M/s.  Suraj 
Associates                     
2) M/s. Bharat 
Elevator                                                           

 1)  OIL62/7/ CONT-3301  
dated 15.03.2017                                    
2) OIL62/7/ CONT-3302  
dated  20.03.2017   

1) 32.92            
2)21.94

1) 09.02.2019                     
2) 26.03.2019

LCP 4062L17 
dated 

08.03.2017

Dismantling of the existing marble stone flooring and 
supplying and fixing marbles stone tiles at drive way 

of flat no.B-12, Asian Games Village,New Delhi.

Limited Tender under Single 
Stage Composite Bid system. 

17.03.2017 Three

Three
1) M/s.  Ganpati Creations                                  
2) M/s. G-Tech Solution                                          
3)   M/s. Modern Concept 
Constructions                                                           

                 None                                                                    Yes 
M/s. G- Tech 

Solutions, New 
Delhi.

 OIL62/7/ CONT-3306  
dated 29.03.2017.  

5.25 30.04.2017

Single tender to 
proprietary 

service provider.

Operation and Maintenance Contract of Building 
Managgement system(BMS) of OIL House,Plot 

no.19,Sector-16A,Noida.

Single Tender to Proprietary 
service provider. --- One

One
1) M/s.  Honeywell Automation 
India Limited,Gurgaon                                                        

                 None                                                                    
Yes 

 M/s.  Honeywell 
Automation India 
Limited,Gurgaon                                                        

OIL62/7/LOA-3305  dated 
28.03.2017 23.76 28.02.2019

LCP 2417L17 
dated 

23.09.2016

Supply of HSD to run DG sets installed at  OIL 
House,Plot no.19,Sector-16A, Noida.

Limited Tender under Single 
Stage Composite Bid system. 

21.10.2016 Two

Two
1) M/s.  Dolly Motors                                
2) M/s. Bishamber Sahai &   Sons                                                         

                 None                                                                    Yes 
 M/s. Bishamber 
Sahai &   Sons                                                          OIL62/7/ LOA-3294  

dated 01.03.2017.  
11.98 03.09.2017

Single tender.
Design & development of Varanasi Projects Portal 

including hosting and maintenance of the new 
portal.

Single tender on nomination 
basis. ----- One

1)  M/s. Planet E-Com Solutins 
Pvt. Ltd.

                 None                                                                    
Yes 

  M/s. Planet E-
Com Solutins Pvt. 
Ltd.

 OIL62/7/ CONT-3303  
dated 21.03.2017.  11.45 31.08.2017

OIL/62/07/ENQ-
074 dated 
24.11.2016

Supply of Heavy Duty Colour Printer for OIL's 
Corporate office  at OIL House,Plot No. 19,Sector-

16A,Noida.

Limited Tender under Single 
Stage Composite Bid system. 

20.12.2016 Four

One
1) M/s. GCN Infotech Pvt. Ltd.
                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Three
1) M/s. Neelam Sales 
Agency                                                                                    
2) M/s. Digipro                                                                                                                 
3) M/s. Shiv Shakti Infosys.                                                                                                       

Yes M/s. GCN Infotech 
Pvt. Ltd.

7908412/LCP  dated 
07.03.2017

5.43 21.04.2017



OIL/62/07/ENQ-
076 dated 
05.01.2017

Hiring services of passenger vehicles(Taxi 
registration only) for operation within NCR and its 

adjacent states for a period of 2 years. 

Limited Tender under Single 
Stage Composite Bid system. 

06.03.2017 Three

Three
1) M/s. Jalan Stationery Mart
2) M/s. B.B.Stationery Centre 
Noida                                                                       
3) M/s.  K.K.Printers & 
Stationers                                                                                                       

                 None                                                                    Yes 
M/s. Jalan 
Stationery 
Mart,Noida.

777118916/LCP  dated 
09.03.2017

5.38 09.03.2019                        


